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Ravensbury 

Ravensbury Theft/Taking of 
M/V 

BISHOPSFORD ROAD Van full of Amazon packages. Parked at location 
while victim went into the shop. Unknown if keys 
left in van. Suspect unseen has made off with 
vehicle. Victim unable to find keys. 

29/04/2021 
12:40:00 

  

Ravensbury Burglary - 
Residential 

RAVENSBURY 
COURT 

By suspects damaging door and padlock 30/04/2021 
19:40:00 

30/04/2021 
19:50:00 

Ravensbury Theft From M/V POLLARD ROAD Registration plates taken from vehicle 03/04/2021 
16:30:00 

04/04/2021 
13:15:00 

Ravensbury Ravensbury BAYHAM ROAD Bicycle was stolen from driveway, bicycle was locked 
to partner's bike  and suspect has cut the lock off to 
steal it 

08/04/2021 
20:00:00 

09/04/2021 
08:00:00 

Ravensbury Burglary - 
Residential 

ABERCONWAY 
ROAD 

Suspect 1 and suspect 2 have attempted to gain 
entry via rear door. 

10/04/2021 
16:23:00 

10/04/2021 
16:24:00 

Ravensbury Burglary - 
Residential 

THE DRIVE By suspects breaking into victim's house, taking the 
car keys then stealing the car. 

16/04/2021 
03:34:00 

  

Ravensbury Burglary - 
Residential 

BISHOPSFORD ROAD Residential burglary. Parcel delivery stolen from 
porch area. 

17/04/2021 
09:40:00 

19/04/2021 
10:20:00 

Ravensbury Theft/Taking of 
M/V 

ST HELIER AVENUE Unknown suspects have stolen victim's vehicle. 19/04/2021 
17:30:00 

19/04/2021 
19:30:00 

Ravensbury Burglary - 
Residential 

BAYHAM ROAD Suspects have attempted to steal victim's 
motorcycle. They have broken victim's gate when 
making off from the scene. No damage sustained to 
the vehicle. 

21/04/2021 
00:45:00 

21/04/2021 
00:50:00 

Ravensbury Criminal Damage 
To a Dwelling 

LILLESHALL ROAD Suspect damaged windows of property using 
hammer 

22/04/2021 
05:15:00 

22/04/2021 
05:25:00 

 


