Merton Neighbourhood Watch

Monthly crime figures April 2021

## Ravensbury

Ravensbury	Theft/Taking of	BISHOPSFORD ROAD	Van full of Amazon packages. Parked at location	29/04/2021	
	M/V		while victim went into the shop. Unknown if keys	12:40:00	
			left in van. Suspect unseen has made off with		
			vehicle. Victim unable to find keys.		
Ravensbury	Burglary -	RAVENSBURY	By suspects damaging door and padlock	30/04/2021	30/04/2021
	Residential	COURT		19:40:00	19:50:00
Ravensbury	Theft From M/V	POLLARD ROAD	Registration plates taken from vehicle	03/04/2021	04/04/2021
				16:30:00	13:15:00
Ravensbury	Ravensbury	BAYHAM ROAD	Bicycle was stolen from driveway, bicycle was locked	08/04/2021	09/04/2021
			to partner's bike and suspect has cut the lock off to	20:00:00	08:00:00
			steal it		
Ravensbury	Burglary -	ABERCONWAY	Suspect 1 and suspect 2 have attempted to gain	10/04/2021	10/04/2021
	Residential	ROAD	entry via rear door.	16:23:00	16:24:00
Ravensbury	Burglary -	THE DRIVE	By suspects breaking into victim's house, taking the	16/04/2021	
	Residential		car keys then stealing the car.	03:34:00	
Ravensbury	Burglary -	BISHOPSFORD ROAD	Residential burglary. Parcel delivery stolen from	17/04/2021	19/04/2021
	Residential		porch area.	09:40:00	10:20:00
Ravensbury	Theft/Taking of	ST HELIER AVENUE	Unknown suspects have stolen victim's vehicle.	19/04/2021	19/04/2021
	M/V			17:30:00	19:30:00
Ravensbury	Burglary -	BAYHAM ROAD	Suspects have attempted to steal victim's	21/04/2021	21/04/2021
	Residential		motorcycle. They have broken victim's gate when	00:45:00	00:50:00
			making off from the scene. No damage sustained to the vehicle.		
Ravensbury	Crimainal Dans = ==	LILLECHALL DOAD		22/04/2024	22/04/2024
	Criminal Damage	LILLESHALL ROAD	Suspect damaged windows of property using	22/04/2021	22/04/2021
	To a Dwelling		hammer	05:15:00	05:25:00